From

Director Elementary Education, Haryana, Panchkula

To

District Elementary Education Officer Sirsa

Memo No.: KW 7/9-2022 ESHM (1)

Dated: 10.9.2022

Sub: Cancellation of orders of deceased teacher- Sh. Hansraj Emp ID 039573

Refer your letter number E-6-22/Spl dated 10.9.2022 on the subject cited above.

Vide letter under reference Sh. Hansraj (039573) Sanskrit Teacher has been reported as dead. But due to non-updation of his demise on the MIS portal by the concerned school head from School Login, his transfer orders have been issued in the bulk orders vide letter No. 7/9-2022 ESHM (1) dated 9.9.2022 by the Department for the teachers who did not fill up their choices in the second round.

You are, therefore, intimated that the transfer orders qua Sh. Hansraj (039573) may be treated as withdrawn. It has also been decided to offer one vacancy of TGT Sanskrit in GMS Kasi Ram ka Bass (5941), District Sirsa during ongoing process of filling up of preferences by Guest Teachers for which last date is 10.92022 upto 11.59.59 p.m.

You are, therefore, requested to take further necessary action accordingly. You are also requested to seek explanation of the Head of the Institution concerned and forwarded to the Directorate within three days alongwith your comments.

Deputy Director IT
For Director Elementary Education, Haryana,
Panchkula

Dated: 10.9.2022

Endst. No. Even

A Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PA/DEE for kind information of Director Elementary Education.
- 2. Joint Director Administration (Elementary Education)
- 3. Supdt. C&V Branch
- 4. Supdt. ESHM Branch. Copy of letter received from DEEO Sirsa alongwith Death Certificate and Copy of MIS profile of the deceased employee is attached for necessary action in the matter.

Deputy Director IT
For Director Elementary Education, Haryana,
Panchkula